
ANNUAL STATISTICAL REPORT 
2023



ANALYSIS OF THE ACCREDITATION OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS DURING THE YEAR 
2023

Source:

 CACEI Information (December 2023)



EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED BACHELOR AND TSU 
PROGRAMS

275

205

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Evaluated Programs Accredited Programs

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

al
 p

ro
gr

am
s

EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED BACHELOR 
AND TSU PROGRAMS

75%

224

160

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Evaluated Programs Accredited Programs

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

al
 p

ro
gr

am
s

EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED PROGRAMS 
(Public Institutions)

71%

51 45

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Evaluated Programs Accredited Programs

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

al
 p

ro
gr

am
s

EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED PROGRAMS 
(Private Institutions)

88%



EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED BACHELOR'S PROGRAMS
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EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED TSU  PROGRAMS
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EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED PROGRAMS BY 
EDUCATIONAL SUBSYSTEM 
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84% 58% 83% 82% 88%



EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED PROGRAMS 
BY DISCIPLINE
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EVALUATED VS ACCREDITED PROGRAMS BY DISCIPLINE

Evaluated Programs

85% 84% 60% 71% 59% 69% 66% 80% 83% 92%


